DigiSense
PET Digital Detector

Model: RK412PT
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UKCA and CE EMC Compliance Statement

Hereby, RISCO Group declares that this equipment is in compliance
with the essential requirements of the UKCA Electromagnetic
Compatibility Regulations 2016 and CE Directive 2014/30/EU.
For the UKCA and CE Declaration of Conformity please refer to our

website: www.riscogroup.com
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Wall mounting

Montage mural

Montaje en pared
Montaggio su parete piana
Montagem na parede

Mocowaniu do $ciany

Corner mounting
Montage en coin
Montaje en rincén
Montaggio ad angolo
Montagem no canto
Mocowaniu naroznym
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SW2: PIR Sensitivity

Schéma pour Résistances EOL (résist:
E Esquema de Resistencias de Final de Linea

Schema di colleg
m Diagrama para resistor final de linha
Rezystory parametryczne (EOL)

1to delle resist EOL
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JP2 - ALARM EOL
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TAMPER | ALARM | “vod SW1: LED ON/OFF ON OFF
. . OoN OFF EA | Hioh Low
Terminal Connection Collegamento dei Morsetti
B " 12/DC: Power supply inputs = 12VDC: Ingresso alimentazione E] | LEDEnable | LED Disable
= ALARM: NC Relay = ALARM: Relé N.C. Haut Bas
= TAMPER: NC Dry Contact switch = TAMPER: Relé di tamper NC libero da tensione LED Activée | LED Désactivée
Connexion Terminais de Conexao Alto Bajo
= 12VDC : alimentation électrique = 12VDC: Entrada de alimentacao E LED Activado | LED Desactivado
= ALARM : Relais NF. » = ALARME: Relé N.F.
® TAMPER : contact sec NF d'autoprotection = TAMPER: Rel¢ de contato seco NF LED Attivato | LED Disattivato Alto Basso
Bornes de Conexién Podtaczenie
® 12VDC: Entrada de alimentacion = 12VDC: Zasilanie czujki & | e0Atvado | LED Desativado | PR A Baixo
E = ALARM: Relé N.C. = ALARM: Przekaznik N.C.
* TAMPER: Relé de Contacto Seco N.C.  TAMPER: Zaciski sabotazowe NC LED Aktywna | LED Wylaczona B | s
PL ysoki laby
SW3, SW4: NOT USED
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i@l Prova Di Movimento
Dopo aver atteso un periodo di riscaldamento di 2/3 minuti dall'alimentazione,
effettuare la prova di copertura del rivelatore. Muoversi all'interno dell'area da
proteggere e verificare che l'unita si attivi correttamente.

LEDs Display

LED Description LED Description LED Description LED LED Descrigao LED Opis
RED Indicates ROUGE | Indique une alarme | | ROJO Indica ALARMA LED ROSSO | Indica l'allarme OLED Indica alarme CZERWONY | Oznacza
. ALARM VERMELHO ALARM
Teste De Caminhada
m Dois minutos depois ligar a alimentag&o (periodo de aquecimento), caminhe
para testar o Detector através de toda a area protegida para verificar a correta
operagao da unidade.
B walk Test
Two minutes after applying power (warm-up period), walk test the Detector over
the entire protected area to verify proper operation of the unit.
Test E Technical Specifications Spécification techniques B3 Esbecificaciones Técnicas
Przed rozpoczeciem testowania zatéz pokrywe czujki. Wiacz zasilanie czujki i
odczekaj okoto 2 minuty, aby czujka ustabilizowata sig. Przechodz po chronionej RK412PT RK412PT RK412PT
Test de March: przestrzeni i obserwuj, czy dioda LED potwierdza prawidtowe dziatanie czujki na
est de Marche . N P calym zadanym obszarze. Coverage 12m x 12m Couverture 12m x 12m Cobertura 12m x 12m
Deux minutes aprés avoir réalisé la mise sous tension (séquence d'initialisation), - - - "
faites un test de marche pour vérifier l'efficacité du détecteur sur la totalité de la Installation height 24-27m Hauteur d'installation 24-27m Altura de Instalacién 24-27m
zone protégée. Pet Immunity 34Kg Immunité aux animaux 34Kg Umbral Anti-Mascotas 34Kg
Operating voltage 91016 VDC Tension d'alimentation 9416 VCC Voltaje 9216 Vee
» Current consumption 8mA at 12V Consommation électrique 8mA a 12V Consumo de corriente 8mAa 12V
Prueba de Deteccién
E Dos minutos después de dar (periodo de calentami , realice la Power output 14dBm Max. Puissance de sortie 14 dBm Max. Salida de potencia 14dBm Max.
prueba de deteccion del Detector por toda el area protegida, a fin de verificar si la
unidad esta funcionando correctamente. Alarm and Tamper contacts 0.1A, 24V, NC Contacts d'alarme / d'autoprotection 0.1A, 24V, NC Contactos de Alarma y Tamper 0.1A, 24V, NC
Opical filtering White light protection, pigmented lens | | Filtrage Protection aux lumiéres blanches, Filtro 6ptico Proteccion luz blanca,
lentilles pigmentées lente pigmentada
Operating temperature 10710 +65°C Température de fonctionnement 10° 2 +55°C T de 1072 +55°C
Storage temperature -20° to +60°C Tempé de stockage -20° &4 +60°C T de -20° a +60°C
X Dimensions 106 x 60 x 47mm Dimensions 106 x 60 x 47mm Dimensiones 106 x 60 x 47mm
Ordering part number RISCO Group Contacting Info
Part / Model number | Description RISCO Group is committed to customer service and product support.
You can contact us through our website (www.riscogroup.com) or at | [fifll Specifiche Tecniche & Esbecificagées Técnicas Specyfikacja Techniczna
RK412PT DigiSense PIR PET 12m the following telephone and fax numbers:
RK412PT RK412PT RK412PT
UK Copertura 12m x 12m Cobertura 12m x 12m Zasieg 12m x 12m
RISCO Group Limited Warranty Tel: 44-(0)-161-655-5500 ‘Altezza di Installazione da24a27m Altura de instalagdo 242.7m Wysokosc instalacji 2427m
RISCO Group_ and its _subsndlarles and afflll_ates ("Seller") warrants its products to be free E-mail: support-uk@riscogroup.com Soglia immunita animali (Pet) 34Kg Limite de imunidade contra animais 3aKg Odpomosé na zwierzeta 34Kg
from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for 24 months from the —
date of production. Because Seller does not install or connect the product and because  |TaLY Tensione nominale di alimentazione da9a16Vee Tensao de operagdo 9até 16 VDC Zakres napig¢ zasilajacych 9do 16 VDC
the product may be used in conjunction with products not manufactured by the Seller, ) . . . .,
Seller cannot guarantee the performance of the security system which uses this product. Tel: +.3'9-02-665.900§4 Assorbimento massimo di corrente 8mAa 12V Consumo de corrente 8mA em 12V Podor pradu 8mA przy 12V
Seller's obligation and liability under this warranty is expressly limited to repairing and ~ E-mail: support-it@riscogroup.com Potenza RF 149Bm M - -
replacing, at Seller's option, within a reasonable time after the date of delivery, any SPAIN otenza m Max. Poténcia de saida 14dBm Max. Moc wyjsciowa 14dBm Max.
product not meeting the specifications. Seller makes no other warranty, expressed or Contatti dallarme / tamper 0.1A, 24V, NC Contatos de alarme / Tamper NG 24V 0.1A Zacioki ALARM | TAMPER 0.1A, 24V.NC

implied, and makes no warranty of merchantability or of fitness for any particular
purpose.

In no case shall seller be liable for any consequential or incidental damages for breach of
this or any other warranty, expressed or implied, or upon any other basis of liability
whatsoever.

Seller's obligation under this warranty shall not include any transportation charges or
costs of installation or any liability for direct, indirect, or consequential damages or delay.
Seller does not represent that its product may not be compromised or circumvented; that
the product will prevent any personal injury or property loss by burglary, robbery, fire or
otherwise; or that the product will in all cases provide adequate warning or protection.
Seller, in no event shall be liable for any direct or indirect damages or any other losses
occurred due to any type of tampering, whether intentional or unintentional such as
masking, painting or spraying on the lenses, mirrors or any other part of the detector.
Buyer understands that a properly installed and maintained alarm may only reduce the
risk of burglary, robbery or fire without warning, but is not insurance or a guaranty that
such event will not occur or that there will be no personal injury or property loss as a
result thereof.

Consequently seller shall have no liability for any personal injury, property damage or
loss based on a claim that the product fails to give warning. However, if seller is held
liable, whether directly or indirectly, for any loss or damage arising under this limited
warranty or otherwise, regardless of cause or origin, seller's maximum liability shall not
exceed the purchase price of the product, which shall be complete and exclusive remedy
against seller.

No employee or representative of Seller is authorized to change this warranty in any way
or grant any other warranty.

WARNING: This product should be tested at least once a week.

Tel: +34-91-490-2133
E-mail: support-es@riscogroup.com

FRANCE
Tel: +33-164-73-28-50
E-mail: support-fr@riscogroup.com

BELGIUM
Tel: +32-2522-7622
E-mail: support-be@riscogroup.com

CHINA (Shanghai)
Tel: +86-21-52-39-0066
E-mail: support-cn@riscogroup.com

ISRAEL
Tel: +972-3-963-7777
E-mail: support@riscogroup.com

Filtro Ottico

Lenti pigmentate,
protezione luci bianche

Filtragem

Lentes pigmentadas para
Protegao contra luz branca

Filtr optyczny

Filtr $wiatta biatego,
barwiona soczewka

Temperatura di funzionamento

da-10°a55°C

Temperatura operacional

-10°to + 55°C

Temperatura pracy

-10° to +55°C

Temperatura di stoccaggio

da -20° a 60°C

Temperatura de armazenamento

-20° to + 60°C

T

-20° to +60°C

Dimensioni

106 x 60 x 47mm

Dimensoes

106 x 60 x 47mm

Wymiary

106 x 60 x 47mm





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


